F-3872 Page 1 of 4 11-10-2004
715787006 ASSEMBLY MANUAL 2-7157
Keep with Operator’s Manual
LOADER MOUNTING KIT
NEW HOLLAND 7310 LOADER
NEW HOLLAND TT75 TRACTOR
MODEL 2WD FWA ROPS CAB
TT75 X X X

tractor brakes. Connect hoses from loader to loader
control valve following color code sequence
between hoses and control valve.
5. Start tractor engine and operate loader control
valve to extend lift cylinders until yoke is resting on
ground and side frame uprights will clear front tires.
Shut off tractor engine and engage tractor brakes.
Temporarily remove lock nut and washer from each
loader hinge to swing each hinge open.
NOTE: Hinge needs to swing freely. Adjust if
necessary.
F-3872 Page 3 of 4 11-10-2004
715787006 2-7157
PARTS LIST – MOUNTING KIT
Item SMC No. NH No. Description Qty.
1 51580 SML51580 BRACKET, Mid Mounting, Left 1
2 51581 SML51581 BRACKET, Mid Mounting, Right 1
3 51560 SML51560 BRACKET, Front Mounting 1
4 51582 SML51582 YOKE, Loader Front, with decals 1
5 42672-35 SML4267235 SCREW, Cap, 16mm-1.5 x 40mm, Class 8.8 6
6 42672-70 SML4267270 SCREW, Cap, 16mm-1.5 x 60mm, Class 8.8 4
7 42502-32 80299 WASHER, Flat, 5/8" 2
8 41837-7 84057 WASHER, Lock, 5/8" 10
9 41838-30 88725 SCREW, Cap, 3/4-10x 1-3/4", Grade 5 4
10 41837-8 87340 WASHER, Lock, 3/4" 4